## LANGTON SKATING CLUB

## **PROGRAM ASSISTANTS 2023-2024**

PERSONAL CONTACT INFORMATION				
Skater's Name				
Home Address				
Town:			Postal Code	
Birthday (MM/DD/YYYY)			Gender Identity:	
Parents Names:				
Home Phone Number		Cell:		
E-mail Address(es)				
Skate Canada Home Club				
Skate Canada Number				
EMERGENCY AND MEDICAL INFORMATION				
Emergency Contact Name			Emergency Conta Phone Number	ct
Doctor Name			Doctor Phone Nu	mber
Ontario Health Card Number				
Medical Conditions/Allergies				
REGISTRATION INFORMATION & FEES				
Skate Canada Fee				\$60.00
Donation made by J.L Hayward for all Program Assistant Skate Canada fees -\$60.00				-\$60.00
			TOTAL	\$ 0.00
Policies and Procedures are available online at https://langtonskatingclub.com/rulesandregulationsforskatersandcoaches.pdf				
I consent to having my child photographed fo	r promotional purposes	s: YES		
Parents	Executive			Date
Signature:	Signature:			

 Please be aware that in some cases it may be necessary to cancel one or more skating sessions due to unforeseen circumstances beyond Langton Skating Club's control. This may include, but is not limited to weather, County issues, power outages, etc. In these cases, a credit may, or may not, be applicable, depending on the situation and will be determined by the LSC Board of Directors.

## Notice of Collection Statement:

Your privacy and the protection of your personal information is important to us. Your personal information is required to register you with Skate Canada in any capacity, including, without limitation, as a Skate Canada registrant, coach or in connection with your affiliation with a skating club or skating school and to administer various services, such as Skate Canada events. Your personal information may also be exchanged with Skate Canada affiliates which includes your local skating club or skating school or provincial association or section. By submitting this form, you expressly provide your consent to the sharing of your personal information with Skate Canada and as described herein for purposes of registration and receipt of national services delivered by Skate Canada. We adopt the 10 Fair Information Principles into our privacy program, and employ reasonable measures to protect against unauthorized access, processing, disclosure, alteration, destruction or loss of your personal information. See Skate Canada's <u>Privacy Policy</u> for more details.

For further information or comments regarding our protection of your privacy, please contact Skate Canada at safesport@skatecanada.ca.